MT6.8.1 Population by current activity status, educational attainment, occupation, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

SUM (occupation)

Chief executives, senior officials and legislators
Administrative and commercial managers

Production and specialised services managers

Hospitality, retail and other services managers

Science and engineering professionals

Health professionals

Teaching professionals

Business and administration professionals

Information and communications technology professionals
Legal, social and cultural professionals

Science and engineering associate professionals

Health associate professionals

Business and administration associate professionals

Legal, social, cultural and related associate professionals
Information and communications technicians

General and keyboard clerks

Customer services clerks

Numerical and material recording clerks

Other clerical support workers

Personal service workers

Sales workers

Personal care workers

Protective services workers

Market-oriented skilled agricultural workers
Market-oriented skilled forestry, fishery and hunting workers
Building and related trades workers, excluding electricians
Metal, machinery and related trades workers

Handicraft and printing workers

Electrical and electronic trades workers

Food processing, wood working, garment and other craft and related trades workers
Stationary plant and machine operators

Assemblers

Drivers and mobile plant operators

Cleaners and helpers

Agricultural, forestry and fishery labourers

Labourers in mining, construction, manufacturing and transport

SUM (current
activity status)

37965

361
312
755
130
369
900
1979
466
240
436
2344
321
1103
242
179
943
355
441
183
932
1860
2352
226
116
1170
1010
552
35
419
216
1390
5
790
802
139
895

Employed

25700
353
300
744
122
365
883

1931
456
230
431

2295
311

1084
233
167
887
332
428
163
879

1727

2247
215
109

1093
971
529

33
392
202
1262
5
748
767
129
840

Unemployed,
have worked
previously

1338
8
12
11
8

4
17
48
10
10
5
49
10
19
9
12
56
23
13
20
53
131
103
11

76
39
23
27
14

128
42
35

10
54

Not NOt. Not
Not ecomomically .
ecomomically

. ecomomically . .
ecomomically . active, looking .
. . active, was a active, other
active, retired after home or
student . reasons
family

91 5646 2356 643 2191

Unemployed,
never worked



Food preparation assistants

Refuse workers and other elementary workers
Commissioned armed forces officers
Non-commissioned armed forces officers
Armed forces occupations, other ranks

Not reported

Not employed

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Persons 15 years and older

359
258

10
1522
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333
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