MT6.8.1 Population by current activity status, educational attainment, occupation, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

	SUM (current activity status)	Employed	Unemployed, have worked previously	Unemployed, never worked	Not ecomomically active, retired	Not ecomomically active, was a student	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	Not ecomomically active, other reasons
SUM (occupation)	37965	25700	1338	91	5646	2356	643	2191
Chief executives, senior officials and legislators	361	353	8					
Administrative and commercial managers	312	300	12					
Production and specialised services managers	755	744	11					
Hospitality, retail and other services managers	130	122	8					
Science and engineering professionals	369	365	4					
Health professionals	900	883	17					
Teaching professionals	1979	1931	48					
Business and administration professionals	466	456	10				••	••
Information and communications technology professionals	240	230	10					
Legal, social and cultural professionals	436	431	5					
Science and engineering associate professionals	2344	2295	49					
Health associate professionals	321	311	10				••	••
Business and administration associate professionals	1103	1084	19					
Legal, social, cultural and related associate professionals	242	233	9					
Information and communications technicians	179	167	12					
General and keyboard clerks	943	887	56					
Customer services clerks	355	332	23					
Numerical and material recording clerks	441	428	13					
Other clerical support workers	183	163	20					
Personal service workers	932	879	53					
Sales workers	1860	1727	131					
Personal care workers	2352	2247	103					
Protective services workers	226	215	11					
Market-oriented skilled agricultural workers	116	109	7					
Market-oriented skilled forestry, fishery and hunting workers	1170	1093	76					
Building and related trades workers, excluding electricians	1010	971	39					
Metal, machinery and related trades workers	552	529	23					
Handicraft and printing workers	35	33						
Electrical and electronic trades workers	419	392	27					
Food processing, wood working, garment and other craft and related trades workers	216	202	14					
Stationary plant and machine operators	1390	1262	128					
Assemblers	5	5						
Drivers and mobile plant operators	790	748	42					
Cleaners and helpers	802	767	35					
Agricultural, forestry and fishery labourers	139	129	10					
Labourers in mining, construction, manufacturing and transport	895	840	54					

Food preparation assistants	359	333	26					
Refuse workers and other elementary workers	258	153	105			••		
Commissioned armed forces officers	3	3				••		
Non-commissioned armed forces officers	9	8				••		
Armed forces occupations, other ranks	10	9				••		
Not reported	1522	1331	106	85				
Not employed	10836	**			5646	2356	643	2191

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons 15 years and older